
Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys Varsity

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:17:33.02 60

2 Valparaiso 00:17:51.58 71

3 Homestead 00:17:47.29 74

4 Goshen 00:18:12.84 135

5 Mishawaka 00:18:13.70 153

6 Elkhart 00:18:28.74 162

7 New Prairie HS 00:18:42.03 194

8 SB Adams 00:19:09.06 234

9 Culver Academies 00:19:25.87 243

10 Northridge 00:19:18.22 261

11 Plymouth 00:19:41.73 262

12 Wabash 00:20:39.46 346

13 LaLu 00:21:27.74 387

14 SB Clay 00:21:59.09 393

15 Edwardsburg 00:23:05.74 423

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys Varsity

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:17:33.02 10 60

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 370 Mariano Retzlofff 00:16:48.02 1

2 2 368 Carter Kaser 00:16:50.44 2

3 10 354 Nicholas Probst 00:17:39.62 10

4 21 350 Elijah Poorman 00:18:06.51 21

5 26 361 Hudson Kaser 00:18:20.49 26

6 34 352 Jason Juarez 00:18:31.66 (34)

7 53 337 Logan Cira 00:19:04.67 (51)

2 Valparaiso 00:17:51.58 10 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 501 Jimmy Dillabaugh 00:17:26.79 8

2 12 498 Mason Nobles 00:17:46.27 12

3 15 502 Nathaniel Malchow 00:17:57.86 15

4 17 497 Thomas Krueger 00:18:02.10 17

5 19 500 Riley Clark 00:18:04.88 19

6 20 503 Nathan Nova 00:18:06.38 (20)

7 23 499 Sam Sienkowski 00:18:16.26 (23)

3 Homestead 00:17:47.29 10 74

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 231 Ethan Baitz 00:16:51.99 3

2 11 233 Chase Molden 00:17:43.04 11

3 14 225 Aiden Waugh 00:17:54.66 14

4 18 228 Grayson Welch 00:18:02.95 18

5 28 232 Ben Johnson 00:18:23.79 28

6 33 229 Ayden Cooper 00:18:31.50 (33)

7 36 224 Evan McMahon 00:18:34.08 (36)

4 Goshen 00:18:12.84 7 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 142 Tommy Claxton 00:16:58.44 4

2 29 156 Tyler Wiese 00:18:26.57 29

3 30 147 Luis Loera 00:18:30.21 30

4 35 149 Adrian Mora 00:18:33.09 35

5 37 148 Alex Lopez 00:18:35.88 37

6 44 137 Brady Abney 00:18:46.89 (43)

7 48 140 Oliver Biek 00:18:56.71 (46)

5 Mishawaka 00:18:13.70 8 153

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 254 Liam Bauschke 00:17:04.15 5

2 6 255 Ryan Hoopingarner 00:17:06.40 6

3 43 256 Dakota Jozwaik 00:18:44.44 42

4 45 257 Toby Quintana 00:18:47.54 44

5 62 258 Justin Szaijko 00:19:25.97 56

6 84 260 Jonathan Waelbroeck 00:20:39.11 (73)

7 94 262 Blake Overmyer 00:21:32.44 (80)

6 Elkhart 00:18:28.74 9 162

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 135 Teagen Rodriguez 00:17:15.29 7

2 9 128 Max Malloy 00:17:29.79 9
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Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys Varsity

3 24 130 Aaron Richter 00:18:16.28 24

4 58 133 Jacob Windy 00:19:16.61 54

5 77 131 Logan Mann 00:20:05.74 68

6 78 136 Connor Willis 00:20:08.28 (69)

7 87 129 Ernest McClain 00:20:53.94 (75)

7 New Prairie HS 00:18:42.03 10 194

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 298 Brenden Oden 00:18:18.30 25

2 32 300 Ethan Walden 00:18:30.93 32

3 40 295 Dan Reshan 00:18:39.57 39

4 50 284 Jackson Sanford 00:18:57.55 48

5 52 299 Dan O'Laughlin 00:19:03.82 50

6 56 294 Kyle Newcomb 00:19:11.12 (53)

7 64 283 Logan Thibodeau 00:19:28.94 (58)

8 SB Adams 00:19:09.06 6 234

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 448 Michael Camilleri 00:18:10.90 22

2 31 447 Bol Agwick 00:18:30.50 31

3 54 443 Isaac Howk 00:19:05.71 52

4 71 445 Grayson Wilson 00:19:52.49 62

5 76 444 Ben McVeigh 00:20:05.70 67

6 82 446 Cole Evans 00:20:36.67 (72)

9 Culver Academies 00:19:25.87 5 243

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 64 Sam Tullis 00:18:00.78 16

2 27 63 Hunter Miller 00:18:23.39 27

3 67 60 Dionte Obertein 00:19:44.54 60

4 72 59 Jackson Ridgeway 00:19:55.45 63

5 89 62 Ben Christian 00:21:05.20 77

10 Northridge 00:19:18.22 7 261

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 329 Will Knox 00:18:38.20 38

2 41 325 Joe Keyser 00:18:40.55 40

3 63 327 Max Estep 00:19:27.89 57

4 68 331 Josiah Dyck 00:19:44.85 61

5 74 332 Quinton Long 00:19:59.59 65

6 75 330 Brock Reschly 00:20:03.80 (66)

7 80 326 Carter Adams 00:20:30.05 (70)

11 Plymouth 00:19:41.73 8 262

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 20 Trey Hall 00:17:48.59 13

2 42 30 David Schadek 00:18:43.20 41

3 46 28 Brian Vegso 00:18:47.77 45

4 96 18 Fitz Holm 00:21:34.26 81

5 97 23 Coby Walters 00:21:34.84 82

6 98 21 Keith Thielman 00:21:54.67 (83)

7 99 19 Gavyn Ferman 00:21:55.94 (84)

12 Wabash 00:20:39.46 5 346

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 49 513 Kaden Vogel 00:18:56.79 47

2 73 514 Braydon French 00:19:59.06 64

3 81 512 Eli Callahan 00:20:34.62 71
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Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys Varsity

4 86 515 Nick Perkins 00:20:51.81 74

5 105 516 Ethan Berry 00:22:55.02 90

13 LaLu 00:21:27.74 9 387

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 51 240 Will Ruszkowski 00:19:00.05 49

2 88 281 Peter Castellarin 00:20:57.80 76

3 100 239 William Peck 00:22:07.08 85

4 101 235 Ahan Chawla 00:22:15.82 86

5 106 280 Hugo Arias 00:22:57.96 91

6 111 241 Cole Verdun 00:25:36.49 (95)

7 114 242 Ken Wan 00:25:57.24 (98)

14 SB Clay 00:21:59.09 6 393

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 60 451 Seth Horban 00:19:19.35 55

2 91 453 Julian Garcia 00:21:17.98 78

3 92 454 Addison Nally 00:21:20.68 79

4 103 455 Noah Stone 00:22:45.72 88

5 108 452 Deven Caparell 00:25:11.74 93

6 109 456 Andrew Hanson 00:25:30.11 (94)

15 Edwardsburg 00:23:05.74 6 423

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 66 83 Will Leman 00:19:39.56 59

2 102 78 Jon Leith 00:22:21.42 87

3 104 80 Maguire Johnson 00:22:51.45 89

4 107 81 Mark Welsh 00:24:54.58 92

5 112 79 Cole Claire 00:25:41.71 96

6 113 82 Chris McGregor 00:25:52.91 (97)
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Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys Varsity

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 370 Mariano Retzlofff SR 00:16:48.02 Penn

2 2 368 Carter Kaser SR 00:16:50.44 Penn

3 3 231 Ethan Baitz SR 00:16:51.99 Homestead

4 4 142 Tommy Claxton JR 00:16:58.44 Goshen

5 5 254 Liam Bauschke FR 00:17:04.15 Mishawaka

6 6 255 Ryan Hoopingarner SR 00:17:06.40 Mishawaka

7 7 135 Teagen Rodriguez SR 00:17:15.29 Elkhart

8 8 501 Jimmy Dillabaugh JR 00:17:26.79 Valparaiso

9 9 128 Max Malloy FR 00:17:29.79 Elkhart

10 10 354 Nicholas Probst JR 00:17:39.62 Penn

11 11 233 Chase Molden SR 00:17:43.04 Homestead

12 12 498 Mason Nobles FR 00:17:46.27 Valparaiso

13 13 20 Trey Hall JR 00:17:48.59 Plymouth

14 14 225 Aiden Waugh FR 00:17:54.66 Homestead

15 15 502 Nathaniel Malchow JR 00:17:57.86 Valparaiso

16 16 64 Sam Tullis SR 00:18:00.78 Culver Academies

17 17 497 Thomas Krueger FR 00:18:02.10 Valparaiso

18 18 228 Grayson Welch JR 00:18:02.95 Homestead

19 19 500 Riley Clark JR 00:18:04.88 Valparaiso

20 (20) 503 Nathan Nova JR 00:18:06.38 Valparaiso

21 21 350 Elijah Poorman JR 00:18:06.51 Penn

22 22 448 Michael Camilleri SO 00:18:10.90 SB Adams

23 (23) 499 Sam Sienkowski FR 00:18:16.26 Valparaiso

24 24 130 Aaron Richter FR 00:18:16.28 Elkhart

25 25 298 Brenden Oden SR 00:18:18.30 New Prairie HS

26 26 361 Hudson Kaser SO 00:18:20.49 Penn

27 27 63 Hunter Miller JR 00:18:23.39 Culver Academies

28 28 232 Ben Johnson SR 00:18:23.79 Homestead

29 29 156 Tyler Wiese SR 00:18:26.57 Goshen

30 30 147 Luis Loera JR 00:18:30.21 Goshen

31 31 447 Bol Agwick SO 00:18:30.50 SB Adams

32 32 300 Ethan Walden SR 00:18:30.93 New Prairie HS

33 (33) 229 Ayden Cooper SO 00:18:31.50 Homestead

34 (34) 352 Jason Juarez JR 00:18:31.66 Penn

35 35 149 Adrian Mora SR 00:18:33.09 Goshen

36 (36) 224 Evan McMahon FR 00:18:34.08 Homestead

37 37 148 Alex Lopez SO 00:18:35.88 Goshen

38 0 506 Caleb Marconi SR 00:18:37.71 Valparaiso

39 38 329 Will Knox JR 00:18:38.20 Northridge

40 39 295 Dan Reshan SR 00:18:39.57 New Prairie HS

41 40 325 Joe Keyser FR 00:18:40.55 Northridge

42 41 30 David Schadek SR 00:18:43.20 Plymouth

43 42 256 Dakota Jozwaik JR 00:18:44.44 Mishawaka

44 (43) 137 Brady Abney SO 00:18:46.89 Goshen

45 44 257 Toby Quintana SO 00:18:47.54 Mishawaka

46 45 28 Brian Vegso SR 00:18:47.77 Plymouth

47 0 226 Anthony Gery JR 00:18:51.06 Homestead

48 (46) 140 Oliver Biek JR 00:18:56.71 Goshen

49 47 513 Kaden Vogel SO 00:18:56.79 Wabash

50 48 284 Jackson Sanford FR 00:18:57.55 New Prairie HS

51 49 240 Will Ruszkowski SO 00:19:00.05 LaLu

Printed: 8/28/2021 12:26:43 PM Page: 5 of 7



Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys Varsity

52 50 299 Dan O'Laughlin SR 00:19:03.82 New Prairie HS

53 (51) 337 Logan Cira FR 00:19:04.67 Penn

54 52 443 Isaac Howk SO 00:19:05.71 SB Adams

55 0 230 Hudson Gates SO 00:19:07.69 Homestead

56 (53) 294 Kyle Newcomb SR 00:19:11.12 New Prairie HS

57 0 496 Zion Williams SR 00:19:15.31 Valparaiso

58 54 133 Jacob Windy JR 00:19:16.61 Elkhart

59 0 467 Jack Buinicki JR 00:19:16.71 Valparaiso

60 55 451 Seth Horban JR 00:19:19.35 SB Clay

61 0 347 Brayden Mammolenti JR 00:19:19.40 Penn

62 56 258 Justin Szaijko SR 00:19:25.97 Mishawaka

63 57 327 Max Estep SO 00:19:27.89 Northridge

64 (58) 283 Logan Thibodeau FR 00:19:28.94 New Prairie HS

65 0 353 Nathan Pratt JR 00:19:35.39 Penn

66 59 83 Will Leman JR 00:19:39.56 Edwardsburg

67 60 60 Dionte Obertein SO 00:19:44.54 Culver Academies

68 61 331 Josiah Dyck SR 00:19:44.85 Northridge

69 0 227 Carson Heckman JR 00:19:47.97 Homestead

70 0 355 Owen McFarland JR 00:19:49.34 Penn

71 62 445 Grayson Wilson JR 00:19:52.49 SB Adams

72 63 59 Jackson Ridgeway FR 00:19:55.45 Culver Academies

73 64 514 Braydon French SO 00:19:59.06 Wabash

74 65 332 Quinton Long SR 00:19:59.59 Northridge

75 (66) 330 Brock Reschly JR 00:20:03.80 Northridge

76 67 444 Ben McVeigh SO 00:20:05.70 SB Adams

77 68 131 Logan Mann JR 00:20:05.74 Elkhart

78 (69) 136 Connor Willis SR 00:20:08.28 Elkhart

79 0 301 Joe Tuszynski SR 00:20:21.81 New Prairie HS

80 (70) 326 Carter Adams SO 00:20:30.05 Northridge

81 71 512 Eli Callahan JR 00:20:34.62 Wabash

82 (72) 446 Cole Evans SR 00:20:36.67 SB Adams

83 0 292 Lucas Pavlick SO 00:20:38.58 New Prairie HS

84 (73) 260 Jonathan Waelbroeck SO 00:20:39.11 Mishawaka

85 0 290 Kaleb Bacztub SO 00:20:49.82 New Prairie HS

86 74 515 Nick Perkins SO 00:20:51.81 Wabash

87 (75) 129 Ernest McClain FR 00:20:53.94 Elkhart

88 76 281 Peter Castellarin FR 00:20:57.80 LaLu

89 77 62 Ben Christian JR 00:21:05.20 Culver Academies

90 0 127 William Cochrane FR 00:21:16.55 Elkhart

91 78 453 Julian Garcia FR 00:21:17.98 SB Clay

92 79 454 Addison Nally JR 00:21:20.68 SB Clay

93 0 134 Brandon Avila SR 00:21:24.87 Elkhart

94 (80) 262 Blake Overmyer JR 00:21:32.44 Mishawaka

95 0 261 Zach Stearns SR 00:21:34.01 Mishawaka

96 81 18 Fitz Holm JR 00:21:34.26 Plymouth

97 82 23 Coby Walters SO 00:21:34.84 Plymouth

98 (83) 21 Keith Thielman JR 00:21:54.67 Plymouth

99 (84) 19 Gavyn Ferman JR 00:21:55.94 Plymouth

100 85 239 William Peck JR 00:22:07.08 LaLu

101 86 235 Ahan Chawla FR 00:22:15.82 LaLu

102 87 78 Jon Leith FR 00:22:21.42 Edwardsburg

103 88 455 Noah Stone JR 00:22:45.72 SB Clay

104 89 80 Maguire Johnson FR 00:22:51.45 Edwardsburg

105 90 516 Ethan Berry SR 00:22:55.02 Wabash
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106 91 280 Hugo Arias SR 00:22:57.96 LaLu

107 92 81 Mark Welsh SO 00:24:54.58 Edwardsburg

108 93 452 Deven Caparell JR 00:25:11.74 SB Clay

109 (94) 456 Andrew Hanson JR 00:25:30.11 SB Clay

110 0 27 Grant Keirn SR 00:25:35.30 Plymouth

111 (95) 241 Cole Verdun JR 00:25:36.49 LaLu

112 96 79 Cole Claire FR 00:25:41.71 Edwardsburg

113 (97) 82 Chris McGregor SO 00:25:52.91 Edwardsburg

114 (98) 242 Ken Wan JR 00:25:57.24 LaLu

115 0 236 Bryan Esquivel SO 00:28:43.88 LaLu

116 0 234 Alexander Aldred SO 00:35:28.16 LaLu
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